

DATE : **July 7, 2020**
FOR THE MONTH OF : **June**
PURCHASE ORDER #

B6	: New 8" HDPE Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)	:	\$350.00	:	9.00	:	LF	:	\$	3,150.00	:	9.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,150.00	:	\$	3,150.00	:	\$	-
B7	: Remove Existing 6" VCP Sanitary Sewer	:	\$10.00	:	8.00	:	LF	:	\$	80.00	:	8.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	80.00	:	\$	80.00	:	\$	-
B8	: Post Construction Television Inspection	:	\$4.00	:	794.00	:	LF	:	\$	3,176.00	:	794.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,176.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	3,176.00
B9	: Rehabilitate Existing SSMH	:	\$3,500.00	:	3.00	:	EA	:	\$	10,500.00	:	3.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	10,500.00	:	\$	7,000.00	:	\$	3,500.00
B10	: Remove and Replace Existing MH with (N) 36" Type 1 SSMH	:	\$8,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	8,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	8,000.00	:	\$	8,000.00	:	\$	-
B11	: Remove and Replace Existing MH with (N) 48" Type 1 SSMH	:	\$9,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	9,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	9,000.00	:	\$	9,000.00	:	\$	-
B12	: Remove Existing LH and Replace with (N)36" Type 1 SSMH	:	\$8,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	8,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	8,000.00	:	\$	8,000.00	:	\$	-
B13	: Install (N) 8" PVC Pipe Stub (5ft min) and Reducer and reconnect existing pipe	:	\$1,500.00	:	4.00	:	EA	:	\$	6,000.00	:	2.00	:	50.00%	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	-
B14	: Connect new Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Existing Manhole	:	\$500.00	:	6.00	:	EA	:	\$	3,000.00	:	6.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	2,500.00	:	\$	500.00
B15	: Replace Existing 4" Sewer Latera	:	\$3,000.00	:	13.00	:	EA	:	\$	39,000.00	:	13.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	39,000.00	:	\$	30,000.00	:	\$	9,000.00
B16	: New or Replace Existing 4" Sewer Cleanou	:	\$1,000.00	:	13.00	:	EA	:	\$	13,000.00	:	13.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	13,000.00	:	\$	10,000.00	:	\$	3,000.00
B17	: Point Repair to Existing 6-Inch Sewer	:	\$8,000.00	:	7.00	:	EA	:	\$	56,000.00	:	7.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	56,000.00	:	\$	56,000.00	:	\$	-

LOCATION B SUBTOTAL										\$	366,956.00	\$	363,956.00	:	\$	344,780.00	:	\$	19,176.00
----------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------	----------	-----------	-------------------	----------	-----------	------------------

Location C - Rollins Road																							
C1	: NPDES Compliance (not to exceed 1% of Base bid)	:	\$300.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	300.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	300.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	300.00
C2	: Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 3.5% of Base bid)	:	\$1,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	1,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	1,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	1,000.00
C3	: Construction Survey and Site Investigation (not to exceed 3.5% of Base bid)	:	\$1,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	1,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	1,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	1,000.00
C4	: Traffic Control	:	\$2,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	2,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	2,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	2,000.00
C5	: Post Construction Television Inspection	:	\$10.00	:	20.00	:	LF	:	\$	200.00	:	20.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	200.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	200.00
C6	: Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	:	\$2,500.00	:	2.00	:	EA	:	\$	5,000.00	:	2.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	5,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	5,000.00
C7	: Plug and Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer	:	\$10.00	:	355.00	:	LF	:	\$	3,550.00	:	355.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,550.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	3,550.00
C8	: Connect new Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Existing Manhole	:	\$1,500.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	1,500.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	1,500.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	1,500.00
C9	: Point Repair to Existing 6-Inch Sewer	:	\$15,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	15,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	15,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	15,000.00
C10	: Rehabilitate (E) SSMH	:	\$4,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	4,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	4,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	4,000.00

LOCATION C SUBTOTAL										\$	33,550.00	\$	33,550.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	33,550.00
----------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------	------------------	-----------	------------------	----------	-----------	----------	----------	-----------	------------------

Location D - EL Camino																							
D1	: NPDES Compliance (not to exceed 1% of Base bid)	:	\$1,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	1,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	1,000.00	:	\$	1,000.00	:	\$	-
D2	: Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 3.5% of Base bid)	:	\$3,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	3,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	1,500.00	:	\$	1,500.00
D3	: Construction Survey and Site Investigation (not to exceed 3.5% of Base bid)	:	\$3,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	3,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	-
D4	: Traffic Control	:	\$10,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	10,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	10,000.00	:	\$	10,000.00	:	\$	-
D5	: Remove and Replace Existing 6" or 8" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer (Open Cut)	:	\$525.00	:	124.00	:	LF	:	\$	65,100.00	:	124.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	65,100.00	:	\$	65,100.00	:	\$	-
D6	: Post Construction Television Inspection	:	\$10.00	:	124.00	:	LF	:	\$	1,240.00	:	131.00	:	105.65%	:	\$	1,310.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	1,310.00
D7	: Remove Existing manhole and Replace with new 24" Mini Manhole	:	\$7,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	7,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	7,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	7,000.00
D8	: Remove Existing LH and Install (N) 24" Mini Manhole	:	\$7,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	7,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	7,000.00	:	\$	7,000.00	:	\$	-
D9	: Remove and Replace Existing MH with (N) 36" Type 2 SSMH	:	\$8,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	8,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	8,000.00	:	\$	8,000.00	:	\$	-
D10	: Install (N) 8" PVC Pipe Stub (5ft min) and Reducer and	:	\$2,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	2,000.00	:	0.00	:	0.00%	:	\$	-	:	\$	-	:	\$	-
D11	: Install (N) 4" PVC Pipe Stub (5ft min) and Reducer and reconnect existing pipe	:	\$2,000.00	:	1.00	:	EA	:	\$	2,000.00	:	0.00	:	0.00%	:	\$	-	:	\$	-	:	\$	-
D12	: Replace Existing 4" Sewer Lateral	:	\$4,000.00	:	4.00	:	EA	:	\$	16,000.00	:	4.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	16,000.00	:	\$	16,000.00	:	\$	-
D13	: New or Replace Existing 4" Sewer Cleanout	:	\$1,000.00	:	4.00	:	EA	:	\$	4,000.00	:	4.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	4,000.00	:	\$	4,000.00	:	\$	-
D14	: Traffic Signal Loop Restoration	:	\$2,000.00	:	2.00	:	EA	:	\$	4,000.00	:	0.00	:	0.00%	:	\$	-	:	\$	-	:	\$	-

LOCATION D SUBTOTAL										\$	133,340.00	\$	125,410.00	:	\$	115,600.00	:	\$	9,810.00
----------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------	-------------------	-----------	-------------------	----------	-----------	-------------------	----------	-----------	-----------------

Location E - Belvedere Court																							
C1	NPDES Compliance (not to exceed 1% of Base bid)	:	\$300.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	300.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	300.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	300.00
C2	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 3.5% of Base bid)	:	\$2,500.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	2,500.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	2,500.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	2,500.00
C3	Construction Survey and Site Investigation (not to exceed 3.5% of Base bid)	:	\$2,500.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	2,500.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	2,500.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	2,500.00
C4	Traffic Control	:	\$3,000.00	:	1.00	:	LS	:	\$	3,000.00	:	1.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	3,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	3,000.00
C5	Replace Existing 6" or 8" Sanitary Sewer with 8" HDPE Sanitary Sewer (Pipe Ream or Pipe Bursts)	:	\$300.00	:	229.00	:	LF	:	\$	68,700.00	:	229.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	68,700.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	68,700.00
C6	Post Construction Television Inspection	:	\$4.00	:	229.00	:	LF	:	\$	916.00	:	229.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	916.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	916.00
C7	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	:	\$1,000.00	:	2.00	:	EA	:	\$	2,000.00	:	2.00	:	100.00%	:	\$	2,000.00	:	\$	-	:	\$	2,000.00

		DATE			
PREPARED BY:	Severin Ott	7/21/2020	SUBTOTAL *****	\$ 1,056,354.00	: \$ 698,004.00 : \$ 358,350.00
			LESS FIVE (5%) PERCENT RETENTION *****	\$ (52,817.70)	: \$ (34,900.20) : \$ (17,917.50)
CHECKED BY:			*****		
APPROVED BY			SUBTOTAL WITHOUT DEDUCTIONS *****	\$ 1,003,536.30	: \$ 663,103.80 : \$ 340,432.50
CITY ENGINEER:			AMOUNT DUE FROM CONTRACTOR *****	\$ -	: \$ - : \$ -
APPROVED BY			*****		
CONSULTANT:			TOTAL THIS PERIOD *****	\$ 1,003,536.30	: \$ 663,103.80 : \$ 340,432.50
			*****	=====	: ===== : =====